No.

10

11

12

13

14

List of submissions

Individual/Organisation

Hamilton and Alexandra College, VIC

Mr Andrew Britton, NSW

Mr Anthony Leverenz, SA

Greater Green Triangle Area Consultative Committee Inc, VIC
Victorian Automobile Chamber of Commerce

Tasmanian Building and Construction Industry Training Board
Housing Industry Association Limited, WA

Vocational Pathways, VIC

Cranbourne Christian College, VIC

Mr Chris Beatus, NSW

NSW SSP Principals Network (NSW Primary Principals
Association)

Professor Lyn Yates, NSW

Electrotectechnology, Printing, Information Technology and
Communications (EPIC) Industry Training Board, VIC

Construction Training Queensland
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No. Individual/Organisation
14.1 Construction Training Queensland
15 CREATE Australia, NSW
16 National Meat Industry Training Advisory Council Limited, NSW
17 PPTC Skills, WA
18 Curtin University of Technology, Faculty of Education, WA
19 Yirara College, NT
20 Deakin University, Faculty of Education, VIC
21 Fraser Cooloola District Schools, QLD
22 Hobart Education Business Training Partnership
23 Southside Education Centre, QLD
24 Nyangatjatjara College, NT
25 Association of Heads of Independent Schools of Australia, VIC
26 Loganlea State High School, QLD
27 VETnetwork Australia Inc, ACT
28 Gladstone Schools and Industry Network, QLD
29 WorldSkills Australia, NSW
30 Centralian College, NT
31 Catholic Secondary Schools in Cairns
32 BIGA Training Ltd, QLD
33 Australian Seafood Industry Council, ACT
34 Vincentia High School, NSW
35 Institute for Working Futures Pty Ltd, TAS

36 Ms Wendy Picone and Ms Joanna Stolz, SA



LIST OF SUBMISSIONS 287

No.

37

38

39

39.1

40

41

41.1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

53.1

54

55

Individual/Organisation

Construction Industry Training Board, SA
Northern Territory Government

Mr Arthur Davies, WA

Mr Arthur Davies, WA

Mr David Hawkey and Ms Lorna Hawkey, VIC
EE-Oz Training Standards (EEQSBA), NSW
EE-Oz Training Standards (EEQSBA), NSW
Group Training Australia, NSW

Victorian Farmers Federation

Mr Don Squires, NSW

Shop Distributive and Allied Employees Association, VIC
Mr Robert Steadman, VIC

Smart Geelong Region Local Learning and Employment Network
Inc (SGR LLEN), VIC

National Catholic Education Commission, ACT
Light Manufacturing Training Australia, VIC
Career Education Association of Victoria Inc
Association of Independent Schools of Victoria
La Trobe University, VIC

Catholic Education South Australia

Catholic Education South Australia

Catholic Education Office of Western Australia

Federation of Parents & Friends Associations of Catholic Schools,
QLD
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No. Individual/Organisation
56 Ms Jo Beasley, VIC

57 Tasmanian Council of State School Parents and Friends
Associations Inc

58 ECU Resources for Learning Ltd, WA

59 South Coast Industry Schools Coordinating Organisation Inc, QLD

60 Catholic Education Commission of Victoria

61 National Wholesale, Retail and Personal Services Industry Training
Council, NSW

62 Australian Associations of Christian Schools, ACT

63 Western Australian Council of State School Organisations
64 South Australian Farmers' Federation

65 Western Australian Curriculum Council Secretariat

66 Queensland Catholic Education Commission

66.1 Queensland Catholic Education Commission

67 Dr lan Cornford, NSW

68 Group Training Association, QLD and NT Inc

69 Macleay Valley Workplace Learning Centre Inc, NSW
70 Western Australian Department of Training

71 Western Australian Department of Education

72 Australian Education Union, VIC

73 Independent Education Union of Australia, VIC

74 Tyndale Parent Controlled Christian School, NSW

75 Department of Education, Science and Training

75.1 Department of Education, Science and Training
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77

78
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79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

Individual/Organisation

Australian Industry Group, NSW

SWISlink, WA

Association of Independent Schools of Tasmania
Association of Independent Schools of Tasmania

National Council of Independent Schools' Associations, ACT
Queensland Council of Parents & Citizens' Associations Inc
Association of Independent Schools of Queensland Inc
National Centre for Vocational Education Research Ltd, SA
TAFE Directors Australia, ACT

Enterprise and Career Education Foundation, NSW
Australian Council of State School Organisations Inc, ACT
Victorian Government

Junee High School, NSW

Queensland Secondary Principals' Association

Tamworth Teachers' Association, NSW

Australian National Training Authority, VIC

National Farmers' Federation Limited, ACT

Tasmanian Government

Queensland Government

NSW Department of Education and Training

Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry, ACT

NT Chamber of Commerce and Industry Inc.

South Australian Government
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99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Individual/Organisation
Engineering Employers Association, SA

Australasian Curriculum Assessment & Certification Authorities
(ACACA), TAS

Photonics Institute Pty Limited, ACT

Dr Erica Smith, NSW

Mr David Dahl, NSW

Salisbury High School, SA

Don College, TAS

Hellyer College, TAS

Australian College of Educators, ACT

Mr Graeme Harvey, WA

Australian Federation of Special Education Administrators, QLD

Ms Patricia Magri and Ms Helen Pedel, Norfolk Island



