

List of submissions

No.	Individual/Organisation
1	Hamilton and Alexandra College, VIC
2	Mr Andrew Britton, NSW
3	Mr Anthony Leverenz, SA
4	Greater Green Triangle Area Consultative Committee Inc, VIC
5	Victorian Automobile Chamber of Commerce
6	Tasmanian Building and Construction Industry Training Board
7	Housing Industry Association Limited, WA
8	Vocational Pathways, VIC
9	Cranbourne Christian College, VIC
10	Mr Chris Beatus, NSW
11	NSW SSP Principals Network (NSW Primary Principals Association)
12	Professor Lyn Yates, NSW
13	Electrotectechnology, Printing, Information Technology and Communications (EPIC) Industry Training Board, VIC
14	Construction Training Queensland

No.	Individual/Organisation
14.1	Construction Training Queensland
15	CREATE Australia, NSW
16	National Meat Industry Training Advisory Council Limited, NSW
17	PPTC Skills, WA
18	Curtin University of Technology, Faculty of Education, WA
19	Yirara College, NT
20	Deakin University, Faculty of Education, VIC
21	Fraser Cooloola District Schools, QLD
22	Hobart Education Business Training Partnership
23	Southside Education Centre, QLD
24	Nyangatjatjara College, NT
25	Association of Heads of Independent Schools of Australia, VIC
26	Loganlea State High School, QLD
27	VETnetwork Australia Inc, ACT
28	Gladstone Schools and Industry Network, QLD
29	WorldSkills Australia, NSW
30	Centralian College, NT
31	Catholic Secondary Schools in Cairns
32	BIGA Training Ltd, QLD
33	Australian Seafood Industry Council, ACT
34	Vincentia High School, NSW
35	Institute for Working Futures Pty Ltd, TAS
36	Ms Wendy Picone and Ms Joanna Stolz, SA

No.	Individual/Organisation
37	Construction Industry Training Board, SA
38	Northern Territory Government
39	Mr Arthur Davies, WA
39.1	Mr Arthur Davies, WA
40	Mr David Hawkey and Ms Lorna Hawkey, VIC
41	EE-Oz Training Standards (EEQSBA), NSW
41.1	EE-Oz Training Standards (EEQSBA), NSW
42	Group Training Australia, NSW
43	Victorian Farmers Federation
44	Mr Don Squires, NSW
45	Shop Distributive and Allied Employees Association, VIC
46	Mr Robert Steadman, VIC
47	Smart Geelong Region Local Learning and Employment Network Inc (SGR LLEN), VIC
48	National Catholic Education Commission, ACT
49	Light Manufacturing Training Australia, VIC
50	Career Education Association of Victoria Inc
51	Association of Independent Schools of Victoria
52	La Trobe University, VIC
53	Catholic Education South Australia
53.1	Catholic Education South Australia
54	Catholic Education Office of Western Australia
55	Federation of Parents & Friends Associations of Catholic Schools, QLD

No.	Individual/Organisation
56	Ms Jo Beasley, VIC
57	Tasmanian Council of State School Parents and Friends Associations Inc
58	ECU Resources for Learning Ltd, WA
59	South Coast Industry Schools Coordinating Organisation Inc, QLD
60	Catholic Education Commission of Victoria
61	National Wholesale, Retail and Personal Services Industry Training Council, NSW
62	Australian Associations of Christian Schools, ACT
63	Western Australian Council of State School Organisations
64	South Australian Farmers' Federation
65	Western Australian Curriculum Council Secretariat
66	Queensland Catholic Education Commission
66.1	Queensland Catholic Education Commission
67	Dr Ian Cornford, NSW
68	Group Training Association, QLD and NT Inc
69	Macleay Valley Workplace Learning Centre Inc, NSW
70	Western Australian Department of Training
71	Western Australian Department of Education
72	Australian Education Union, VIC
73	Independent Education Union of Australia, VIC
74	Tyndale Parent Controlled Christian School, NSW
75	Department of Education, Science and Training
75.1	Department of Education, Science and Training

No.	Individual/Organisation
76	Australian Industry Group, NSW
77	SWISlink, WA
78	Association of Independent Schools of Tasmania
78.1	Association of Independent Schools of Tasmania
79	National Council of Independent Schools' Associations, ACT
80	Queensland Council of Parents & Citizens' Associations Inc
81	Association of Independent Schools of Queensland Inc
82	National Centre for Vocational Education Research Ltd, SA
83	TAFE Directors Australia, ACT
84	Enterprise and Career Education Foundation, NSW
85	Australian Council of State School Organisations Inc, ACT
86	Victorian Government
87	Junee High School, NSW
88	Queensland Secondary Principals' Association
89	Tamworth Teachers' Association, NSW
90	Australian National Training Authority, VIC
91	National Farmers' Federation Limited, ACT
92	Tasmanian Government
93	Queensland Government
94	NSW Department of Education and Training
95	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry, ACT
96	NT Chamber of Commerce and Industry Inc.
97	South Australian Government

No.	Individual/Organisation
98	Engineering Employers Association, SA
99	Australasian Curriculum Assessment & Certification Authorities (ACACA), TAS
100	Photonics Institute Pty Limited, ACT
101	Dr Erica Smith, NSW
102	Mr David Dahl, NSW
103	Salisbury High School, SA
104	Don College, TAS
105	Hellyer College, TAS
106	Australian College of Educators, ACT
107	Mr Graeme Harvey, WA
108	Australian Federation of Special Education Administrators, QLD
109	Ms Patricia Magri and Ms Helen Pedel, Norfolk Island